# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Greystone Business Credit II, L.L.C.		102/29/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Qual-Craft Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	1551 Central Street	
City:	Stoughton	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02072	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1867985	QC QUAL CRAFT	
Registration Number:	1891934	QUAL-CRAFT	
Registration Number:	2209323	ULTRA JACK	
Registration Number:	2530551	SHINGLESHARK	
Registration Number:	2537204	SHINGLESHARK	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900101198

Fax Number: (206)464-1496

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206) 626-6000

Email: trademarks@stokeslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Shannon M. Jost

Address Line 1: 800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4000 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

43445-015 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003735 FRAME: 0519** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shannon M. Jost, Esq.	
Signature:	/Shannon M. Jost/	
Date:	03/10/2008	
Total Attachments: 2 source=QUAL-CRAFT Trademarks release#page1.tif source=QUAL-CRAFT Trademarks release#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003735 FRAME: 0520

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Whereas, Greystone Business Credit II L.L.C, (hereinafter referred to as the "Lien Holder") located at 152 West 57<sup>th</sup> Street, 60<sup>th</sup> Floor, New York, New York, 10019, was granted a security interest in certain Trademarks, Trademark Registrations, and the business and goodwill of the business associated therewith as set forth on Schedule A (the "Trademarks"), by QUAL-CRAFT INDUSTRIES, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the Massachusetts, and having a business address of 1551 Central Street, Stoughton, Massachusetts 02072 (hereinafter referred to as "Trademark Owner");

Whereas, said security interest was granted in the Trademarks and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 26, 2007, at Reel No. 3684 and Frame No. 0510 (the "Security Interest");

Whereas, the Lien Holder is desirous of releasing the Security Interest to Trademark Owner;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, the Lien Holder has released and by these presents does hereby release, unto Trademark Owner, and the successors and assigns of Trademark Owner, the Security Interests, including without limitation any security interests which Lien Holder may have obtained to the Trademarks; and

The Lien Holder agrees, at Trademark Owner's expense and request, to take all lawful acts which any assignee of the Trademark may deem advisable or necessary in order to render this release fully effective and to make this release of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and corresponding government offices throughout the world, and such other government offices as Trademark Owner may select, including without limitation, execution of lawful documents.

Greystone Business Credit II L.L.C, as Lien Holder

Dated: Feb. 29, 2008

By: Les Gillites

Title: Assistant Vice President

## SCHEDULE A

	TRADEMARK REG. NO.	APPLICATION NO.	MARK
1.	1867985	74448448	QC QUAL CRAFT
2.	1891934	74450830	QUAL-CRAFT
3.	2209323	74486129	ULTRA JACK
4.	2530551	75885762	SHINGLESHARK
5.	2537204	75884729	SHINGLESHARK
	·		

DM3\677460.1

18

TRADEMARK REEL: 003735 FRAME: 0522